
Bezirksliga Frauen
09 SSG Langen - TV Sailauf 2 :
09 Rot-Weiß Walldorf 2 - Blau-Gelb Wiesbaden 2 :
09 TV Erfelden - KSC 74 Ober-Ramstadt :
09 Phönix Obertshausen - SC/KC Bensheim 2 :
09 Grün-Weiß Offenbach - SVS Griesheim 2 :

Tabelle/Klub SP Holz +P -P Gesamt/S Heim/S Ausw/S Lfv

1 TV Erfelden 9 20987 14 : 4 2331,89 2264,80 10 : 0 2415,75 4 : 4
2 Grün-Weiß Offenbach 9 21887 12 : 6 2431,89 2500,50 8 : 0 2377,00 4 : 6
3 Rot-Weiß Walldorf 2 9 21466 12 : 6 2385,11 2431,00 8 : 2 2327,75 4 : 4
4 SSG Langen 9 20587 12 : 6 2287,44 2251,20 10 : 0 2332,75 2 : 6
5 KSC 74 Ober-Ramstadt 9 21714 10 : 8 2412,67 2523,80 8 : 2 2273,75 2 : 6
6 Blau-Gelb Wiesbaden 2 9 21690 10 : 8 2410,00 2429,40 8 : 2 2385,75 2 : 6
7 Phönix Obertshausen 9 21268 10 : 8 2363,11 2471,25 8 : 0 2276,60 2 : 8
8 TV Sailauf 2 9 20901 4 : 14 2322,33 2382,75 4 : 4 2274,00 0 : 10
9 SC/KC Bensheim 2 9 18703 4 : 14 2078,11 2352,75 2 : 6 1858,40 2 : 8

10 SVS Griesheim 2 9 19753 2 : 16 2194,78 2205,00 2 : 6 2186,60 0 : 10

Heim Auswärts

Brunhilde Kaiser 448 GW Offenbach Rita Matten 445 BG Wiesbaden 2

Irene Oehlenschläger 446 Phönix Obertshausen Perdita Reichel 418 BG Wiesbaden 2

Viktoria Postinger 445 GW Offenbach Beate Siefert 416 SVS Griesheim 2

Renate Jonda 437 RW Walldorf 2 Elisabeth Englert 414 TV Sailauf 2

Heidi Dutzki 431 Phönix Obertshausen Sandra Kett 398 BG Wiesbaden 2

Hannelore Fackelmann 427 SSG Langen Martina Dittrich 398 BG Wiesbaden 2

Karin Lorenz 424 Phönix Obertshausen Ellen Fehr 397 KSC 74 Ober-Ramstadt

Yvonne Cezanne 423 RW Walldorf 2 Annemarie Hermann 397 SVS Griesheim 2

Monika Frischkorn 422 Phönix Obertshausen Sylvia Zapp 394 BG Wiesbaden 2

Anikó Biró 419 RW Walldorf 2 Brigitte Steinbacher 392 KSC 74 Ober-Ramstadt

Brunhilde Kaiser 448 GW Offenbach Rita Matten 445 BG Wiesbaden 2

Irene Oehlenschläger 446 Phönix Obertshausen Perdita Reichel 418 BG Wiesbaden 2

Viktoria Postinger 445 GW Offenbach Beate Siefert 416 SVS Griesheim 2
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1. 1. Christel Enders SC/KC Bensheim 2 54 1 449,00 0 0,00 1 449,00 0 0 449 ##
2. 2. Anja Nold TV Erfelden 67 4 447,00 5 424,60 9 434,56 0 418 489 ##
3. 3. Yvonne Cezanne RW Walldorf 2 72 1 444,00 1 423,00 2 433,50 0 423 444 ##
4. 4. Erika Schuster SVS Griesheim 2 56 1 431,00 1 403,00 2 417,00 0 0 431 ##
5. 5. Silke Krüger BG Wiesbaden 2 76 2 429,00 4 421,75 6 424,17 0 0 455 ##
6. 6. Hannelore Fackelmann SSG Langen 51 4 428,00 5 402,20 9 413,67 0 427 442 ##
7. 7. Anikó Biró RW Walldorf 2 81 2 421,00 5 399,20 7 405,43 0 419 433 ##
8. 8. Nicole Firmery SC/KC Bensheim 2 80 2 420,00 2 413,50 4 416,75 0 0 438 ##

16. 9. Rita Matten BG Wiesbaden 2 59 4 418,75 5 400,00 9 408,33 0 445 460 ##
9. 10. Brunhilde Kaiser GW Offenbach 42 5 417,80 4 457,75 9 435,56 0 448 468 ##

10. 11. Monika Ewers SSG Langen 59 4 417,00 5 382,80 9 398,00 0 374 432 ##
11. 12. Karin Lorenz Phönix Obertshausen 47 2 416,00 3 423,67 5 420,60 0 424 429 ##
13. 13. E Silke Vollgraf RW Walldorf 2 78 3 415,33 1 442,00 4 422,00 0 0 442 ##
14. 14. Uta Speckhardt SC/KC Bensheim 2 67 1 414,00 1 438,00 2 426,00 0 0 438 ##
15. 15. Brigitte Nösinger TV Erfelden 50 4 412,50 5 378,60 9 393,67 0 399 427 ##
18. 16. Perdita Reichel BG Wiesbaden 2 46 4 410,75 4 417,25 8 414,00 0 418 441 ##
12. 17. Silvia Staab TV Sailauf 2 66 5 410,20 4 405,00 9 407,89 0 388 428 ##
17. 18. Helga Schöneberger TV Erfelden 57 4 408,75 5 393,60 9 400,33 0 403 416 ##
19. 19. Daniela Spahn RW Walldorf 2 63 3 406,33 4 425,00 7 417,00 0 408 454 ##
20. 20. Romina Semmerow KSC 74 Ober-Ramstadt 89 2 404,50 4 420,00 6 414,83 0 0 443 ##
21. 21. Karin Braun TV Erfelden 52 3 403,00 4 388,00 7 394,43 0 399 424 ##
25. 22. Elisabeth Englert TV Sailauf 2 56 5 402,60 3 427,00 8 411,75 0 414 442 ##
22. 23. Edith Roche GW Offenbach 70 5 402,00 4 410,00 9 405,56 0 402 434 ##
23. 24. Sandra Kett BG Wiesbaden 2 82 3 400,00 3 391,33 6 395,67 0 398 408 ##
26. 25. Heike Eisenbach SSG Langen 68 4 398,00 5 386,80 9 391,78 0 380 444 ##
28. 26. Britta Hörner GW Offenbach 65 3 397,00 4 400,50 7 399,00 0 396 408 ##
29. 27. Kerstin Gutgesell SC/KC Bensheim 2 62 4 397,00 3 396,67 7 396,86 0 0 420 ##
30. 28. Christel Wiens GW Offenbach 41 5 396,20 4 415,25 9 404,67 0 408 453 ##
32. 29. Resi Kißler SVS Griesheim 2 47 1 396,00 1 396,00 2 396,00 0 0 396 ##
27. 30. Brigitte Steinbacher KSC 74 Ober-Ramstadt 66 4 395,75 5 436,00 9 418,11 0 392 461 ##
31. 31. Sylvia Zapp BG Wiesbaden 2 59 4 395,50 5 405,00 9 400,78 0 394 409 ##
34. 32. Hannelore Uhlig GW Offenbach 43 3 394,33 3 388,67 6 391,50 0 393 407 ##
35. 33. Viktoria Postinger GW Offenbach 42 5 393,40 4 436,00 9 412,33 0 445 462 ##
36. 34. Heidi Dutzki Phönix Obertshausen 53 4 391,50 4 426,75 8 409,13 0 431 443 ##
37. 35. Monika Frischkorn Phönix Obertshausen 51 5 389,80 3 423,33 8 402,38 0 422 440 ##
41. 36. Ellen Fehr KSC 74 Ober-Ramstadt 51 4 389,75 5 434,00 9 414,33 0 397 454 ##
33. 37. Hilde Schmitt TV Sailauf 2 59 4 389,50 4 414,00 8 401,75 0 371 440 ##
38. 38. Renate Jonda RW Walldorf 2 58 3 389,33 4 417,50 7 405,43 0 437 437 neu ##
93. 39. Christina Sturm BG Wiesbaden 2 54 1 389,00 0 0,00 1 389,00 0 389 389 neu ##
39. 40. Monika Rothermel SC/KC Bensheim 2 56 4 388,50 4 398,75 8 393,63 0 0 415 ##
40. 41. Irene Oehlenschläger Phönix Obertshausen 47 5 388,00 3 438,00 8 406,75 0 446 450 ##
44. 42. Annemarie Hermann SVS Griesheim 2 49 5 386,60 4 374,75 9 381,33 0 397 411 ##
49. 43. Martina Dittrich BG Wiesbaden 2 83 3 386,33 5 421,20 8 408,13 0 398 443 ##
43. 44. Katja Scholz TV Erfelden 75 4 384,75 5 360,80 9 371,44 0 393 408 ##
24. 45. Jennifer Komurka TV Sailauf 2 92 3 384,67 4 415,25 7 402,14 0 354 443 ##
45. 46. Frieda Kauf SC/KC Bensheim 2 53 2 383,50 4 374,50 6 377,50 0 0 387 ##
46. 47. Ursula Luft SSG Langen 45 4 382,50 5 374,20 9 377,89 0 345 410 ##
42. 48. Tatiana Göbel KSC 74 Ober-Ramstadt 71 4 382,25 5 435,20 9 411,67 0 371 470 ##
47. 49. Gisela Heuser Phönix Obertshausen 53 5 381,60 4 404,00 9 391,56 0 396 427 ##
48. 50. Monika Krämer SC/KC Bensheim 2 54 4 380,75 3 364,67 7 373,86 0 0 406 ##
50. 51. Christl Bethäuser RW Walldorf 2 42 1 378,00 1 386,00 2 382,00 0 0 386 ##
51. 52. Irma Weil RW Walldorf 2 42 2 377,00 5 404,20 7 396,43 0 403 431 ##
71. 53. Beate Siefert SVS Griesheim 2 51 3 374,67 2 380,50 5 377,00 0 416 416 neu ##
52. 54. Martina Leddin RW Walldorf 2 77 1 373,00 1 438,00 2 405,50 0 0 438 ##
53. 55. Sabine Ezold TV Erfelden 89 4 372,25 2 368,00 6 370,83 0 0 408 ##
54. 56. Margarete Reis RW Walldorf 2 45 2 372,00 3 382,33 5 378,20 0 0 424 ##
56. 57. Susanne Schmitt SC/KC Bensheim 2 91 2 370,50 2 408,50 4 389,50 0 0 420 ##
57. 58. Edelgard Werner BG Wiesbaden 2 33 1 370,00 0 0,00 1 370,00 0 0 370 ##
58. 59. Monika Romero Phönix Obertshausen 54 5 369,20 4 405,00 9 385,11 0 411 413 ##
59. 60.A  EHeike van Lück RW Walldorf 2 62 3 369,00 2 366,00 5 367,80 0 0 393 ##
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Pl. Pl. N a m e K l u b Sp. Holz Ges. Ges. Voll Voll Abr. Abr. Fehl Fehl
Alt Neu Schn. Schn. Schn. Schn.
1. 1. Sigrid Cezanne RW Walldorf 2 1 0 451 451,00 304 304,00 147 147,00 3 3,00
2. 2. Christel Enders SC/KC Bensheim 2 1 0 449 449,00 298 298,00 151 151,00 2 2,00
5. 3. Brunhilde Kaiser GW Offenbach 9 448 3920 435,56 2748 305,33 1172 130,22 54 6,00
4. 4. Anja Nold TV Erfelden 9 418 3911 434,56 2693 299,22 1218 135,33 27 3,00
3. 5. Yvonne Cezanne RW Walldorf 2 2 423 867 433,50 600 300,00 267 133,50 7 3,50
6. 6. Uta Speckhardt SC/KC Bensheim 2 2 0 852 426,00 594 297,00 258 129,00 10 5,00
7. 7. Silke Krüger BG Wiesbaden 2 6 0 2545 424,17 1726 287,67 819 136,50 27 4,50
8. 8. Silke Vollgraf RW Walldorf 2 4 0 1688 422,00 1184 296,00 504 126,00 36 9,00
10. 9. Karin Lorenz Phönix Obertshausen 5 424 2103 420,60 1468 293,60 635 127,00 37 7,40
9. 10. Brigitte Steinbacher KSC 74 Ober-Ramstadt 9 392 3763 418,11 2605 289,44 1158 128,67 68 7,56
11. 11. Daniela Spahn RW Walldorf 2 7 408 2919 417,00 1987 283,86 932 133,14 45 6,43
12. 12. Erika Schuster SVS Griesheim 2 2 0 834 417,00 576 288,00 258 129,00 12 6,00
13. 13. Nicole Firmery SC/KC Bensheim 2 4 0 1667 416,75 1145 286,25 522 130,50 29 7,25
16. 14. Romina Semmerow KSC 74 Ober-Ramstadt 6 0 2489 414,83 1679 279,83 810 135,00 37 6,17
15. 15. Ellen Fehr KSC 74 Ober-Ramstadt 9 397 3729 414,33 2599 288,78 1130 125,56 57 6,33
17. 16. Perdita Reichel BG Wiesbaden 2 8 418 3312 414,00 2287 285,88 1025 128,13 64 8,00
18. 17. Hannelore FackelmannSSG Langen 9 427 3723 413,67 2559 284,33 1164 129,33 43 4,78
23. 18. Viktoria Postinger GW Offenbach 9 445 3711 412,33 2609 289,89 1102 122,44 81 9,00
19. 19. Elisabeth Englert TV Sailauf 2 8 414 3294 411,75 2261 282,63 1033 129,13 48 6,00
14. 20. Tatiana Göbel KSC 74 Ober-Ramstadt 9 371 3705 411,67 2612 290,22 1093 121,44 80 8,89
26. 21. Heidi Dutzki Phönix Obertshausen 8 431 3273 409,13 2310 288,75 963 120,38 66 8,25
29. 22. Rita Matten BG Wiesbaden 2 9 445 3675 408,33 2596 288,44 1079 119,89 74 8,22
22. 23. Martina Dittrich BG Wiesbaden 2 8 398 3265 408,13 2279 284,88 986 123,25 54 6,75
20. 24. Silvia Staab TV Sailauf 2 9 388 3671 407,89 2535 281,67 1136 126,22 57 6,33
32. 25. Irene Oehlenschläger Phönix Obertshausen 8 446 3254 406,75 2276 284,50 978 122,25 57 7,13
25. 26. Edith Roche GW Offenbach 9 402 3650 405,56 2579 286,56 1071 119,00 69 7,67
27. 27. Martina Leddin RW Walldorf 2 2 0 811 405,50 562 281,00 249 124,50 14 7,00
30. 28. Anikó Biró RW Walldorf 2 7 419 2838 405,43 1970 281,43 868 124,00 48 6,86
34. 29. Renate Jonda RW Walldorf 2 7 437 2838 405,43 1997 285,29 841 120,14 55 7,86
28. 30. Christel Wiens GW Offenbach 9 408 3642 404,67 2597 288,56 1045 116,11 83 9,22
36. 31. Monika Frischkorn Phönix Obertshausen 8 422 3219 402,38 2255 281,88 964 120,50 71 8,88
21. 32. Jennifer Komurka TV Sailauf 2 7 354 2815 402,14 1980 282,86 835 119,29 53 7,57
24. 33. Hilde Schmitt TV Sailauf 2 8 371 3214 401,75 2254 281,75 960 120,00 64 8,00
31. 34. Sylvia Zapp BG Wiesbaden 2 9 394 3607 400,78 2548 283,11 1059 117,67 78 8,67
35. 35. Helga Schöneberger TV Erfelden 9 403 3603 400,33 2536 281,78 1067 118,56 60 6,67
37. 36. Britta Hörner GW Offenbach 7 396 2793 399,00 2002 286,00 791 113,00 66 9,43
33. 37. Monika Ewers SSG Langen 9 374 3582 398,00 2498 277,56 1084 120,44 70 7,78
38. 38. Kerstin Gutgesell SC/KC Bensheim 2 7 0 2778 396,86 1979 282,71 799 114,14 63 9,00
40. 39. Irma Weil RW Walldorf 2 7 403 2775 396,43 1995 285,00 780 111,43 69 9,86
39. 40. Resi Kißler SVS Griesheim 2 2 0 792 396,00 555 277,50 237 118,50 15 7,50
41. 41. Sandra Kett BG Wiesbaden 2 6 398 2374 395,67 1661 276,83 713 118,83 47 7,83
42. 42. Karin Braun TV Erfelden 7 399 2761 394,43 1994 284,86 767 109,57 73 10,43
45. 43. Brigitte Nösinger TV Erfelden 9 399 3543 393,67 2492 276,89 1051 116,78 74 8,22
43. 44. Monika Rothermel SC/KC Bensheim 2 8 0 3149 393,63 2215 276,88 934 116,75 53 6,63
44. 45. Heike Eisenbach SSG Langen 9 380 3526 391,78 2459 273,22 1067 118,56 62 6,89
47. 46. Gisela Heuser Phönix Obertshausen 9 396 3524 391,56 2552 283,56 972 108,00 115 12,78
46. 47. Hannelore Uhlig GW Offenbach 6 393 2349 391,50 1687 281,17 662 110,33 69 11,50
49. 48. Susanne Schmitt SC/KC Bensheim 2 4 0 1558 389,50 1108 277,00 450 112,50 49 12,25
104.49. Christina Sturm BG Wiesbaden 2 1 389 389 389,00 272 272,00 117 117,00 2 2,00
54. 50. Monika Romero Phönix Obertshausen 9 411 3466 385,11 2483 275,89 983 109,22 89 9,89
50. 51. Lynn Vogt KSC 74 Ober-Ramstadt 7 356 2687 383,86 1919 274,14 768 109,71 73 10,43
48. 52. Christa Thurau KSC 74 Ober-Ramstadt 7 337 2681 383,00 1943 277,57 738 105,43 80 11,43
51. 53. Maria Köditz KSC 74 Ober-Ramstadt 6 356 2297 382,83 1628 271,33 669 111,50 57 9,50
53. 54. Christl Bethäuser RW Walldorf 2 2 0 764 382,00 552 276,00 212 106,00 22 11,00
56. 55. Annemarie Hermann SVS Griesheim 2 9 397 3432 381,33 2506 278,44 926 102,89 118 13,11
55. 56. Ute Krämer SC/KC Bensheim 2 8 0 3037 379,63 2143 267,88 894 111,75 72 9,00
57. 57. Margarete Reis RW Walldorf 2 5 0 1891 378,20 1406 281,20 485 97,00 62 12,40
52. 58. Ursula Luft SSG Langen 9 345 3401 377,89 2407 267,44 994 110,44 81 9,00
58. 59. Frieda Kauf SC/KC Bensheim 2 6 0 2265 377,50 1652 275,33 613 102,17 78 13,00
67. 60. Beate Siefert SVS Griesheim 2 5 416 1885 377,00 1345 269,00 540 108,00 67 13,40
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